BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for determination of need for Duval-Raven 230 kV transmission line in Baker, Columbia, Duval, and Nassau Counties, by Florida Power & Light Company.

Docket No: 150263-EI

Date: January 28, 2016

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS AND RESPONSES TO THE STAFF OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (Nos. 1-12) AND FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (Nos. 1-5)

Florida Power & Light Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and Responses to the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission's ("Staff") First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-12) and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-5), to Leslie Ames, Esq.

Respectfully submitted this 28th day of January, 2016.

William P. Cox, Esq. Senior Attorney Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408 Telephone: (561) 304-5662

Facsimile: (561) 691-7135

By: s/William P. Cox
William P. Cox
Florida Bar No. 0093531

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 150263-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail on this 28th day of January, 2016 to the following:

Leslie Ames, Esq.
Lee Eng Tan, Esq.
Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
lames@psc.state.fl.us
ltan@psc.state.fl.us

By: s/William P. Cox_____

William P. Cox Florida Bar No. 0093531